PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DC Energy Services Inc.	01/11/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC Energy Services LP					
Street Address:	400, 760 - 7th Avenue S.W.					
City:	Calgary					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	T2P 3N9					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6695534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)260-0332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4032600321

Email: hmueller@bdplaw.com Correspondent Name: Heather Mueller

Address Line 1: Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 3N9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58163-28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Heather Mueller**

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

DC Energy Services Inc., whose full post office address is Suite 400, 760 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 0Z1, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby irrevocably assign to DC Energy Services LP, whose full post office address is Suite 400, 760 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 0Z1, all my right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to "FLUID CONTAINMENT SYSTEM", as substantially described in United States Patent number 6,695,534, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and worldwide rights therein, including all divisions, continuations, and substitutions thereof, and all Canadian and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, including the right to file corresponding applications for patents or the legal equivalent thereof in any and all foreign countries, and the right to claim priority under any and all applicable treaties and conventions including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Co-operation Treaty of the World Intellectual Property Organization ("WIPO") for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation, renewal or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DC Energy Services Inc., had this assignment not been made. DC Energy Services Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States. Canada, and in all foreign countries to issue all patents or legal equivalents thereof based on said invention to DC Energy Services LP, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as my free act and deed.

Signed at Colgan, Alberta, Canada, this 11th day of January, 2010

City Province Country

DC Energy Services Inc.

r CI.

Name:

ND LAMBERT

Title:

VECIMIVE OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0721

	On	the	11th	day	of	January,	2010,	before	me	personally	appeared
		>401	D 4	4MBC	F (27	, kno	wn to me	(or pro	vided	to me on	the basis of
satisfa	ctory	eviden	ice) to	be the	persor	n whose r	iame is su	bscribed	to the	within inst	rument, and
declare	ed bei	fore me	at the	City o	f Calga	ary in the	Province of	of Alber	ta that	he executed	the same in
his au	thoriz	ed cap	acity, a	and tha	it by h	iis signatu	ire on this	instrum	ent, th	e entity upo	on behalf of
which	he ac	ted, ex	ecuted	the ins	trumei	nt.					

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta T DAVID A. GROUT Barrister and Solicitor

PATENT

REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0722